

# Reinhart Shareholder Bruce Block Inducted into Milwaukee Business Journal's 40 Under 40 Hall of Fame

Reinhart shareholder <u>Bruce Block</u> is among a group of four Milwaukee-area business executives who will be inducted into the Milwaukee Business Journal's 40 Under 40 Hall of Fame.

Block has been involved in many of the high-profile real estate deals put together in southeastern Wisconsin in recent years, including the financing plan for the new Milwaukee Bucks arena and entertainment district currently under construction in downtown Milwaukee, the Business Journal mentioned when announcing the honor.

He was first honored as a 40 Under 40 winner in 1992, the first year of the program. The Milwaukee Business Journal has been honoring Milwaukee's upand-coming young professionals with its 40 Under 40 awards for 25 years.

Block and three other Hall of Fame nominees will be honored at a Feb. 21 event at The Pfister Hotel.

In an interview with the Business Journal, Block said he prides himself on being behind the scenes when it comes to working on big deals. He has extensive contacts in both the public and private sectors, which are key factors in his ability to navigate complex transactions.

"I have been fortunate to have worked with some great clients and other professionals over the years on some transformative projects," he said.

Click here to read more, including a Q&A Block gave the Business Journal, talking about his career and his advice for this year's 40 Under 40 winners »

## POSTED:

Jan 12, 2017

## **RELATED PRACTICES:**

#### Real Estate

https://www.reinhartlaw.com/practices/real-estate

### **RELATED PEOPLE:**

## Bruce T. Block

https://www.reinhartlaw.com/people/bruce-block

These materials provide general information which does not constitute legal or tax advice and should not be relied upon as such. Particular facts or future developments in the law may affect the topic(s) addressed within these materials. Always consult with a lawyer about your particular circumstances before acting on any information presented in these materials because it may not be applicable to you or your situation. Providing these materials to you does not create an attorney/client relationship. You should not provide confidential information to us until Reinhart agrees to represent you.